OP \$1165.00 4946862

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
TPG Specialty Lending, Inc., as collateral agent		07/27/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Liberty Plaza	
City:	Liberty	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64068	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Ferrellgas, L.P.	
Street Address:	1 Liberty Plaza	
City:	Liberty	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	ode: 64068	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	
Name:	Ferrellgas, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Liberty Plaza	
City:	Liberty	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64068	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

11101 21111 11011152110	101411 10					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4946862	AIR FLOW				
Registration Number:	3628490	BACKYARD BASICS				
Registration Number:	4961280	BITE-GUARD				
Registration Number:	5209685	CAMO-Q				
Registration Number:	3136136	CHEF MASTER				
Registration Number:	2252308	CHEF MASTER BY MR. BAR-B-Q				
Registration Number:	2727771	CLASSIC PRESTIGE				
	•	TRADEMARK				

900460688 REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0875

Property Type	Number	Word Mark						
Registration Number:	5239091	CROSSFIRE						
Registration Number:	3729973							
Registration Number:	3796682							
Registration Number:	2802854	DIAMOND PRESTIGE						
Registration Number:	5403625	DUALHEAT						
Registration Number:	3249172	E*Z LEGS & WINGS						
Registration Number:	3764133	ECO-COVER						
Registration Number:	3628491	ECO-TECH						
Registration Number:	5286790	ELEMENTAL						
Registration Number:	2493024	ENDLESS SUMMER						
Registration Number:	2759584	ENDLESS SUMMER						
Registration Number:	3644835	EVERYTHING BUT THE GRILL						
Registration Number:	4418166	FINETUNE						
Registration Number:	4426643	FLIP & FLAVOR						
Registration Number:	4935752	GRILL SWIPES						
Registration Number:	3911456	GRILLBOSS						
Registration Number:	3709699	HAMMERHEAD BRUSH						
Registration Number:	2891400	LESS BITING INSECTS. MORE BACKYARD FUN.						
Registration Number:	2148046	MR. BAR B Q						
Registration Number:	2983548	MR. BAR B Q						
Registration Number:	4212629	MR. BAR-B-Q						
Registration Number:	4064323	MR. BAR-B-Q ORIGINAL						
Registration Number:	4965131	MR. PIZZA						
Registration Number:	4965130	MR. PIZZA SUPREMO GRILLING ACCESSORIES						
Registration Number:	5307672	ONEBAIT						
Registration Number:	2604054	PLATINUM PRESTIGE						
Registration Number:	3006121	PRESIDENTIAL PRESTIGE						
Registration Number:	5091894	RAZOR						
Registration Number:	2617154	SILVER PRESTIGE						
Registration Number:	2760084	SKEETERVAC						
Registration Number:	3412119	SMART COOKING						
Registration Number:	4373501	SPONG						
Registration Number:	4369583	THE SPICE ARM						
Registration Number:	3596420	TOUGH BRUSH						
Registration Number:	2952809	UNIFLAME						
Registration Number:	2914598	VAC & TAC						
Registration Number:	3781778	VERSIFUEL						
Registration Number:	2905041	WAVEDRAWER						

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3596421	WHALE OF A BRUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125086101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (713) 221-3306

Email: docketing@bracewell.com **Correspondent Name:** Constance Gall Rhebergen

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Isensee
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Isensee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2018

Total Attachments: 14

source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page1.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page2.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page3.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page4.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page5.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page6.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page7.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page8.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page9.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page10.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page11.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page12.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page13.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page13.tif
source=Partial Release TRADEMARKS#page14.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST-TRADEMARKS is made as of July 27, 2018 (the "Partial Release") by TPG Specialty Lending, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TSL"), as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity as collateral agent, the "Collateral Agent"), whose address is 301 Commerce Street, Suite 3300 Fort Worth, Texas 76102.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc. (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), a Delaware corporation, whose address is 1 Liberty Plaza, Liberty, Missouri 64068, and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks dated as of May 4, 2018 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in certain Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined below) to secure payment of all amounts owing by the Loan Parties (as defined in that certain Financing Agreement referred to below) under that certain Financing Agreement dated as of May 4, 2018 (the "<u>Financing Agreement</u>") by and among Ferrellgas, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, Ferrellgas, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and certain Subsidiaries of Ferrellgas, L.P., as Guarantors, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, TSL, as administrative agent for the Lenders and TSL as Collateral Agent and Lead Arranger.

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 2018, at Reel 6327, Frame 0336;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral; and

WHEREAS, capitalized terms that are not defined herein shall have the definition set forth in the Agreement and/or the Financing Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases its security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising;

- (a) each Trademark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and the applications and registrations thereof; and
- (b) all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof.

Document Number: 5751505 Version: 2

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Debtor.

The Collateral Agent shall, at the Debtor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to the Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Partial Release.

This Partial Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Partial Release and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Party has caused this Partial Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.,

By:

Name: Robert (Bo) Stanley

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

[See Attached.]

Document Number: 5751505 Version: 2

CHEF MASTER BY MR. BAR-B-Q and Design	CHEF MASTER and Design		CAMO-Q	BITE-GUARD	BACKYARD BASICS	AIR FLOW and Design
75172169	76391892		86243043	86534977	77482625	86298024
2252308	3136136		5209685	4961280	3628490	4946862
Filed: September 26, 1996 Registered: June 15, 1999	Filed: April 4, 2002 Registered: August 29, 2006		Filed: April 4, 2014 Registered: May 23, 2017	Filed: February 13, 2015 Registered: May 17, 2016	Filed: May 23, 2008 Registered: May 26, 2009	Filed: June 2, 2014 Registered: April 26, 2016
Int. Class 11: portable gas stoves	Int. Class 11: portable gas stoves, [induction heaters for food, and] gas operated lighters and torches for use in food preparation Int. Class 21: griddle scrappers and hand operated salad spinners	Int. Class 21: grill tools and grill accessories, namely, forks, tongs, turners, spatulas, all used for grilling, grill baskets, grill toppers, grill brushes, grill thermometers, grill scrubbers, grilling gloves, grill shish kabob sets comprising forks and skewers, grill griddles, grill woks, grill pans, grill roasting pans, grill racks for ribs, legs and wings, bacon grilling rack for use with grills, grill cooking forks, extendable cooking forks for use with grills, grill melting tray for smores, grill basket for smores, burger grill presses, wood cooking planks for use in grills, grill stones for use in grilling and grill mats, grill cleaners, namely, grill scrapers	Int. Class 11: fitted and unfitted covers for barbeque grills, outdoor cooking stations, fire pits, chimineas, propane tanks, patio heaters, outdoor fire bowls, air conditioners, outdoor fire places, hot tubs and spas, decorative fountains, and mosquito traps; grill lights, namely, lighting fixtures for grills and grill stones; utility lighters for lighting grills; and grill accessories, namely, warming trays	Int. Class 21: insect traps for attracting and killing insects	Int. Class 11: fitted barbecue grill covers Int. Class 20: fitted protective covers for outdoor furniture	Int. Class 11: freestanding portable fireplaces for outside use
Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.		Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, InAI	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, In RAM DEMAR

REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0882

	E*Z LEGS & 7879 WINGS	DUALHEAT 8730	DIAMOND PRESTIGE	775	779	CROSSFIRE 867	COOL TEK 8769	CLASSIC 7620 PRESTIGE
	78797788 32	87363102 54	76200737 28	77591372 37	77978183	86777886	87692829 N	76200736 27
71	3249172 F	5403625 F	2802854 F	3796682 F	3729973 F	5239091 F	N/A F	2727771 F
Registered: June 5, 2007	Filed: January 24, 2006	Filed: March 8, 2017 Registered: February 13, 2018	Filed: January 29, 2001 Registered: January 6, 2004	Filed: October 13, 2008 Registered: June 1, 2010	Filed: October 13, 2008 Registered: December 22, 2009	Filed: October 5, 2015 Registered: July 11, 2017	Filed: November 21, 2017	Filed: January 29, 2001 Registered: June 17, 2003
	Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, stand for holding chicken parts while cooking	Int. Class 11: gas and electric radiant heaters sold as components of outdoor fire pits, fire tables, and electric and gas patio heaters	Int. Class 36: providing warranty services for barbecue grill products, namely, [barbecue gas grill replacement parts,] utensils for use with barbecue grills [and accessories for the care and cleaning of barbecue grills]	Int. Class 07: fitted tarps for power machinery, namely, for lawn mowers Int. Class 11: fitted covers for barbecue grills, patio heaters and fire pits	Int. Class 18: fitted umbrella covers Int. Class 20: fitted fabric furniture covers	Int. Class 11: barbecue grills, gas grills, charcoal grills, portable ovens, portable grills	Int. Class 20: nonmetal and non-paper containers for storage or transport; plastic storage containers for commercial or industrial use Int. Class 21: plastic storage containers for domestic use; trays for domestic purposes, not of metal	Int. Class 36: providing warranty services for barbecue grill products, namely, barbecue gas grill replacement parts, utensils for use with barbecue grills and accessories for the care and cleaning of barbecue grills
	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, In TRA	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, In RAM

REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0883

E: 0884

	Filed: May 23, 2008	3709699	77482398	HAMMERHEAD BRUSH
sy, ceramic briquettes for use in barbeque grills; lava rocks for use in labreque grills; lava rocks for use rills; barbecue grill replacement burners, hoses, regulators, and ted grill lights; grill lights, namely, lighting fixtures for grills and tillity lighters for lighting grills; outdoor covers grill utensils, namely, forks, tongs, turners, and spatulas; grill ves; non-electric toppers for barbecue grills, namely, woks, pans, paella pans, comal pans, and griddles; grilling cookware, ing forks and skewers, wire baskets, bowls, heat and serve bots; wood cooking planks for use in grilling; stones and mats for greatendable cooking forks for use with grills; grill melting tray r s'mores; grill shish kabob sets comprising forks and/or skewers; ly, knives; corn cob holders; taco racks; grill presses; tableware, r plate holders not of precious metal, bamboo plate holders, indlers, and plastic serving trays; brushes for basting meat; spottles for basting foods sold empty; grill scrubbers and ll brushes for cleaning barbecue grills; cleaning pans for grill and cooking grates, namely, grill soakers; grill brush arts for household use; grill covers; hand-operated burger ly, presses for forming meat, garlic presses; hand-operated es; non-electric tortilla presses; non-electric panini presses; dutch ectric prawn cooker, non-electric egg cooker, egg rings				WITHOUT BORDERS
Int Class 11: prill accessories namely rock prates prill racks and prill prids: Blue Rhino Global Sourcing Inc.	Filed: April 19 2016		87006453	GRILLIN'
KEEL	Registered: January 25, 2011			
Int. Class 11: barbecue grills, charcoal grills, and gas grills Ferrellgas, L.P.	Filed: March 21, 2008	3911456	77428246	GRILLBOSS
`R <i>A</i> 06₄	Registered: April 12, 2016			
Int. Class 21: scrubbing mitts for cleaning grills and ovens Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, InD 100	Filed: June 30, 2015	4935752	86679183	GRILL SWIPES
100d; household containers for food storage; and containers for serving food MR	Registered: October 29, 2013			
Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, In	Filed: November 5, 2012	4426643	85771784	FLIP & FLAVOR
Goods/Services Owner K	Dates	Reg. No.	App. No.	Mark
:: 0885				

		***	MR. BAR B Q and 76440822 Design			**************************************	MR. BAR B Q and 74698044	UN.	Mark App. No.	
			2983548				2148046	500	Reg. No.	
			Filed: August 15, 2002 Revistered: August 9, 2005			Registered: March 31, 1998	Filed: July 5, 1995	Registered: October 5, 2004	Dates Eiled: October 10, 2003	
Int. Class 21: barbecue utensils, namely, forks, tongs, spatulas, and turners, sold separately and prepackaged in carrying cases; toppers for barbecue grills, namely, woks, and griddles; grilling cookware, namely, cooking skewers, wire baskets, bowls, heat and serve platters, and pots; corn cob holders; tableware, namely, paper plate holders not of precious metal, bamboo plate holders, brushes for basting meat; bottles for basting foods, grill scrapers and grill brushes for cleaning barbecue grills, brush replacement parts, and grill covers Int. Class 24: barbecue mitts, tablecloths not made of paper, and unfitted fabric covers for outdoor furniture	Int. Class 18: umbrellas for protecting food from insects; and umbrella covers Int. Class 20: non-metal clips for holding tablecloths on table	Int. Class 11: [barbecue grills,] rotisserie kits consisting primarily of rod, fork, motor and balance weight; [hibachis,] portable gas stoves; [charcoal grills and fireplaces;] barbecue grill accessories, namely, rock grates, cooking racks, and cooking grids	Int. Class 08: cutlery, namely, spoons, knives sold separately, and hand-operated meat tenderizing tools	Int. Class 21: control knobs for gas grills, burner units, cooking grids, grates and toppers, cooking mitts, grill brushes and venturi tube brushes	Int. Class 11: propane gas grills, universal ignitor kits consisting primarily of electrical wire, electrode, push-button switch and housing for use with gas barbecue grills; rotisserie kits consisting primarily of rod, fork, motor and balance weight for use with gas barbecue grills, and piezoelectric multi-use lighters suitable for gas grills, charcoal grills and fireplaces	Int. Class 09: regulators and flexible hoses for gas grills, sold as a unit; safety plugs for propane gas camisters	Int. Class 04: ceramic briquettes and lava rocks	move tubo ana om tot antaving ma wonty ing moves		
			Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.				Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, In	DEMA	Owner K	

		Mark App. No. Reg. No. MR. BAR-B-Q 85389776 4212629	
		Reg. I 421263	1
		^છ ર્ફ	
	Registered: September 25, 2012	Filed: August 4, 2011	
Int. Class 21: barbecue utensils, namely, forks, tongs, spatulas and turners, sold separately and prepackaged in carrying cases; non-electric toppers for barbecue grills, namely woks and griddles; grilling cookware, namely, cooking skewers, wire baskets, bowls, heat and serve platters and pots; corn cob holders; tableware, namely, paper plate holders not of precious metal, bamboo plate holders, plastic plate holders and plastic serving trays; brushes for basting meat; bottles for basting foods sold empty; grill scrapers; grill brushes for cleaning barbecue grills; grill brush replacement parts for household use; grill covers; basting spoons; and hand-operated burger presses, namely, presses for forming meat	₹: FT	Goods/Services Int. Class 08: cutlery, namely, spoons and knives, sold separately, and hand	
	TRADEMA	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, In	

တ

NIK. PIZZZA				MR. BAR-B-Q ORIGINAL and Design	Mark
80.201413				85106781	App. No
4903131				4064323	Reg. No.
Registered: May 24, 2016				Filed: August 13, 2010 Registered: November 29, 2011	Dates
Int. Class 11: barbecue grills, gas grills, charcoal grills, portable ovens, portable grills Int. Class 11: barbecue grills, gas grills, charcoal grills, portable ovens, portable grills Int. Class 21: barbecue accessories, namely, spatulas, pizza stones, pizza peels, brushes, turners, tongs, barbecue racks, barbecue baskets; barbecue utensils, namely, spatulas, pizza stones, pizza peels, brushes, turners, tongs, barbecue racks, barbecue baskets; barbecue accessories, namely, cutting boards; grill pans	Int. Class 24: barbecue mitts; table cloths not made of paper; and unfitted fabric covers for outdoor furniture	Int. Class 20: non-metal clips for holding table cloths on table Int. Class 21: barbecue utensils, namely, forks, tongs, spatulas and turners, sold separately and prepackaged in carrying cases; non-electric toppers for barbecue grills, namely, woks and griddles; grilling cookware, namely, cooking skewers, wire baskets, bowls, heat and serve platters and pots; com cob holders; tableware, namely, paper plate holders not of precious metal, bamboo plate holders, plastic plate holders and plastic serving trays; brushes for basting meat; bottles for basting foods; grill scrapers; grill brushes for cleaning barbecue grills; grill brush replacement parts for household cleaning use; grill covers, namely, grill grids; basting spoons; and hand-operated burger presses, namely, presses for forming meat	Int. Class 11: rotisserie kits consisting primarily of rod, fork, motor and balance weight, portable gas stoves; barbecue grill accessories, namely, rock grates, cooking racks and cooking grids; barbecue grill replacement burners; barbecue grill replacement hoses and regulators and battery operated grill lights Int. Class 18: umbrellas for protecting food from insects and umbrella covers	ry, namely, spoons and knives, sold separately, and hand erizing tools	Goods/Services
blue Kinno Giobal Soutcing, inc.			TRADE	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, In	Owner

SKEETERVAC	SIL VER PRESTIGE	RAZOR	PRESTIGE	PLATINUM PRESTIGE	ONEBAIT	GRILLING ACCESSORIES and Design	Mark MR. PIZZA SUPREMO	
76392024	76200735	86554913	76200738	76200734	87082993		App. No. 86261404	
2760084	2617154	5091894	3006121	2604054	5307672		Reg. No. 4965130	
Filed: April 5, 2002 Registered: September 2, 2003	Filed: January 29, 2001 Registered: September 10, 2002	Filed: March 5, 2015 Registered: November 29, 2016	Filed: January 29, 2001 Registered: October 11, 2005	Filed: January 29, 2001 Registered: August 6, 2002	Filed: June 24, 2016 Registered: October 10, 2017	Registered: May 24, 2016	Dates Filed: April 24, 2014	
Int. Class 21: propane fueled insect traps for attracting and killing insects	Int. Class 36: providing warranty services for barbecue grill products, namely, barbecue gas grill replacement parts, utensils for use with barbecue grills and accessories for the care and cleaning of barbecue grills	Int. Class 11: barbecue grills; gas grills; and camping grills	Int. Class 36: providing extended warranty services for barbecue grill products, namely, barbecue gas grill replacement parts, utensils for use with barbecue grills and accessories for the care and cleaning of barbecue grills	Int. Class 36: providing extended warranty services for barbecue grill products, namely, barbecue gas grill replacement parts, utensils for use with barbecue grills and accessories for the care and cleaning of barbecue grills	Int. Class 21: bait for attracting insects	Int. Class 11: barbecue grills, gas grills, charcoal grills, portable ovens, portable grills Int. Class 21: barbecue accessories, namely, spatulas, pizza stones, pizza peels, brushes, turners, tongs, barbecue racks, barbecue baskets; barbecue utensils, namely, spatulas, pizza stones, pizza peels, brushes, turners, tongs, barbecue racks, barbecue baskets; barbecue accessories, namely, cutting boards, grill pans	Goods/Services Int. Class 08: barbecue accessories, namely, knives and pizza cutters	
Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.	TRADEM EL: 006400 FI	Owner K Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, In R	

œ

Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, combined spatula and tongs Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbecue grills Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbecue grills, replacement barbeque burners and cooking grills; fitted and/or semi-fitted barbeque grill covers; lornamental outdoor foundants; and outdoor fireplaces Int. Class 35: distributorships featuring new, used and reconditioned heaters, wholesale and retail store services in the fields of new, used and reconditioned heaters; wholesale and retail store services in the fields of new, used and reconditioned heaters Int. Class 21: insect trapping system comprising a vacuum and sticky paper traps that is sold as a component of insect traps for attracting and destroying/insectl * insects* Int. Class 21: barbecue grills and gas grills, grill accessories, namely, conversion kits for enabling the use of propane or natural gas as fuel for a grill comprising grill ordices, ordice removal tools, gas hoses, gas bezels(collars behind control knobs) and instruction manuals, sold as a unit Int. Class 21: collection unit sold as a component part of insect traps for attracting and destroying insects	App. No. Dates Crooking Polysis Polysis				Guide			
Appl. No. Reg. No. Dates	Process Process Process Process Process Process			attracting and destroying insects	Registered: November 23, 2004			
Appt. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services Goods/S	App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services Goods/Services Inc. Class 99: themometers, not for medical use sign Inc. Class 99: themometers, not for medical use Inc. Class 99: the medical part Inc. Class 99	e Rhino Global So	Blue F	Int. Class 21: collection unit sold as a component part of insect traps for	Filed: October 10, 2003	2905041	78312032	WAVEDRAWER
TCOCKING 77019598 5412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Inc. Class 21: cultinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: April 15, 2008 Inc. Class 21: cultinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: April 15, 2008 Inc. Class 21: cultinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: April 15, 2008 Inc. Class 21: cultinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: April 15, 2008 Inc. Class 21: cultinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: April 15, 2002 Inc. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, combined spatial and tongs Inc. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, combined spatial and tongs Registered: April 16, 2013 Inc. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, combined spatial and tongs Registered: April 16, 2013 Inc. Class 21: bastes for cleaning barbecue grills Inc. Class 21: bastes for cleaning barbecue grills Inc. Class 21: bastes for cleaning barbecue grills replacement barbeque grills, replacement barbeque grills replacement and cooking grills; firted and/or semi-fitted barbeque grill covers, independent acts expressements; in the fields of new, used and reconditioned heaters, wholesile and reconditioned heaters, wholesile and reconditioned heaters, wholesile and reconditioned heaters. RTAC 78312031 2914598 Filed: October 10, 2003 Inc. Class 21: insect trapping system comprising avacuum and sticky paper (args that is sold as a component of insext traps for attracting and demonstrations, and descriptions of attracting and demonstrations, and descriptions of attracting and demonstrations, and account of the fields of new, used and demonstrations and descriptions of attracting and demonstrations and descriptions of attracting and demonstrations and descriptions of attracting and demonstrations. The fields of new account and sticky paper (args that is and gas grills, grill accessories, namely, inc. Class 11: barbecue grills and gas grills; grill accessories, namely, inc. Class 11: barbecue grills and gas grills; grill accessories, namely, inc. Class 11: barbecue grills and gas grills; grill acces	App. No. Reg. No. Dates App. No. Reg. No. Dates			comprising grill orifices, orifice removal tools, gas hoses, gas bezels(collars behind control knobs) and instruction manuals, sold as a unit	Registered: April 27, 2010			
App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services Goods/Services Goods/Services Goods/Services Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use sign Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: cultinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, combined spanula and tongs Registered: July 16, 2013 Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning batheone grills In	App. No. Reg. No. Dates App. No. Reg. No. Dates	rellgas, L.P.		Int. Class 11: barbecue grills and gas grills; grill accessories, namely,	Filed: April 9, 2008	3781778	77443945	VERSIFUEL
Cooking App. No. Reg. No. Dates	TCOOKING 77019598 312119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: July 23, 2012 Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: July 23, 2012 Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: July 23, 2012 Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: July 23, 2012 Int. Class 21: cooking usensil, namely, combined spatula and tongs Registered: July 23, 2012 Int. Class 21: cooking usensil, namely, combined spatula and tongs Registered: July 16, 2013 Int. Class 21: cooking usensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices with cooking usensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices with cooking usensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices with cooking usensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices with cooking usensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices with cooking usensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices with cooking grills find cand/or sum-fitted bathcone grills registered: May 17, 2005 Int. Class 21: butshas for cleaning bathcone grills registered: May 17, 2005 Int. Class 31: butshas for cleaning bathcone grills registered: May 17, 2005 Int. Class 31: butshas for cleaning pay, used and reconditioned beaters, undependent acles representatives in the fields of new, used and reconditioned beaters, wholesale and recal store services in the fields of new, used and reconditioned beaters, wholesale and recal store services in the fields of new, used and reconditioned beaters, and produced and reconditioned beaters, wholesale and reconditioned beaters, and produced and reconditioned beaters, and produced and reconditioned beaters, wholesale and reconditioned beaters, and produced and reconditioned beat			destroying[insect] * insects"	Registered: December 28, 2004			
TCOCKING 77019598 3412.119 Eled: October 12, 2006 Sign Goods/Services Int. Class 92: telmometers, not for medical use line. Class 92: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: April 15, 2008 Flied: May 23, 2012 Flied: May 23, 2013 Flied: May 23, 2013 Flied: May 23, 2013 Flied: May 23, 2008 Flied: May 23, 2008 Flied: May 23, 2008 Flied: May 24, 2009 Flied: May 25, 2008 Registered: July 16, 2013 Int. Class 21: bousehold utensils, namely, combined spanula and tongs withic cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices withic cooking. Int. Class 11: portable gas heaters; barbeque grills, replacement barbeque burners and cooking grills, fried and/or semi-fitted barbeque grills, replacement barbeque burners and cooking grills, fried and/or semi-fitted barbeque grills or reconditioned heaters, independent sales representatives in the fields of new, used and reconditioned heaters, wholesale and retail store services in the fields of new, used and reconditioned heaters.	App. No. Reg. No. Dates TY COOKING 7019598 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Sign 8563253 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Registered: April 15, 2008 Int. Class 99: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 99: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: cultivary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: July 23, 2012 Filed: March 22, 2012 Registered: July 16, 2013 H BRUSH 77482376 5596420 Filed: March 24, 2009 Filed: May 1, 2001 Registered: May 17, 2005 Filed: May 17, 2005 Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbeque grills, replacement barbeque burners and cooking grills; filted and/or semi-filted barbeque grill covers, independent sales representatives in the fields of new, used and reconditioned heaters. Interpretation of new used and reconditioned heaters. Interpretation of new used and reconditioned heaters.	e Rhino Global So	Blue F	Int. Class 21: insect trapping system comprising a vacuum and sticky paper	Filed: October 10, 2003	2914598	78312031	VAC & TAC
App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services TCOOKING 77019598 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Int. Class 9: thermometers, not for medical use sign Registered: April 15, 2008 Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs Registered: July 23, 2013 Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs Registered: July 16, 2013 Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbecue grills fitted and/or semi-fitted barbeque grills. replacement barbeque burners and cooking grills, fitted and/or semi-fitted barbeque grills. replacensen barbeque grills. Teplacensen for distributions of the property of	App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, combined spatula and longs PICE ARM 85577588 4369583 Filed: May 23, 2012 Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking While cooking Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbecue grills Registered: May 13, 2008 Registered: May 14, 2009 Registered: May 17, 2005 Int. Class 11: portable gas heaters; barbeque grills, replacement barbeque burners and cooking grills, fitted and/or semi-fitted barbeque grill covers, lorgeneral outdoor forumains;] and outdoor freeplaces		_	Int. Class 35: distributorships featuring new, used and reconditioned heaters; independent sales representatives in the fields of new, used and reconditioned heaters; wholesale and retail store services in the fields of new, used and reconditioned heaters				
App. No. Reg. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services Int. Class 99: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 99: thermometers and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs Registered: July 23, 2013 Filed: March 22, 2012 Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices While cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices Registered: July 16, 2013 Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbeque grills Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbeque grills, replacement barbeque Int. Class 11: portable gas heaters; barbeque grills, replacement barbeque Int. Class 11: portable gas heaters; barbeque grills, replacement barbeque	App. No. App. No. App. No. App. No. App. No. App. No. Begistered: April 15, 2006 Filed: May 23, 2012 Filed: May 23, 2013 Filed: May 23, 2013 Filed: May 23, 2013 Filed: May 23, 2008 Filed: May 23, 2008 Filed: May 23, 2008 Registered: July 16, 2013 Filed: May 23, 2008 Filed: May 1, 2001 Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbeque grills, replacement barbeque grills, replacement barbeque grills, replacement barbeque grills, replacement barbeque or file overer or file over or file overer or file overer or file overer or file over or f			[ornamental outdoor fountains;] and outdoor fireplaces	Registered: May 17, 2005			
App: No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services CT COOKING Sign 7019598 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: cooking utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbecue grills Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbecue grills	App. No. Reg. No. Dates TCOOKING 77019598 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: July 23, 2012 Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs PICE ARM 85577588 4369583 Filed: March 22, 2012 Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices Filed: May 23, 2008 Int. Class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices are provided in the class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices are provided in the class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices are provided in the class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices are provided in the class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices are provided in the class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices are provided in the class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices are provided in the class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices are provided in the class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices are provided in the class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices are provided in the class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser are provided in the class 21: household utensil, namely, spice dispenser	e Rhino Global S	Blue F	Int. Class 11: portable gas heaters; barbeque grills, replacement barbeque humers and cooking grills: fitted and/or semi-fitted barbeque grill covers:	Filed: May 1, 2001	2952809	76975021	UNIFLAME
App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services CT COOKING sign 77019598 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Image: Cooking sign Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Image: Cooking sign Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs Image: Cooking spices Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices Image: Cooking spices Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbecue grills	App. No. App				Registered: March 24, 2009			
App. No. Reg: No. Dates Goods/Services TT COOKING Stign 77019598 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices	App. No. App. No. App. No. Pates Goods/Services Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 09: thermometers and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Filed: May 23, 2012 Filed: May 23, 2013 Piled: May 23, 2013 Filed: March 22, 2012 Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs Registered: July 23, 2013 Filed: March 22, 2012 Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking	e Rhino Global So	Blue F	Int. Class 21: brushes for cleaning barbecue grills	Filed: May 23, 2008	3596420	77482376	TOUGH BRUSH
App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs Registered: July 23, 2013 Filed: May 23, 2012 Registered: July 23, 2013 Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices	App: No. Reg: No. Dates Goods/Services Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Bign Registered: April 15, 2008 Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs Registered: July 23, 2012 Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices			м ше солище	Registered: July 16, 2013			
App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Society of the properties of the properti	App. No. Reg. No. Dates CT COOKING 77019598 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: April 15, 2008 Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: July 23, 2012 Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs Registered: July 23, 2013 Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs	e Rhino Global So	Blue F	Int. Class 21: cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices	Filed: March 22, 2012	4369583	85577588	THE SPICE ARM
App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Registered: April 15, 2008 Session Registered: April 15, 2008 Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs	App. No. Reg. No. Dates CT COOKING Stign App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs				Registered: July 23, 2013			
App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services T COOKING 77019598 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Registered: April 15, 2008 Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors	App. No. Reg. No. Dates CT COOKING 77019598 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Registered: April 15, 2008 Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use Int. Class 21: culinary basters and seasoning injectors	e Rhino Global So	Blue F	Int. Class 21: household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs	Filed: May 23, 2012	4373501	85632553	SPONG
App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services CT COOKING 77019598 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use	App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services TT COOKING 77019598 3412119 Filed: October 12, 2006 Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use			Int. Class 21: culmary basters and seasoning injectors	Registered: April 15, 2008			
App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services	App. No. Reg. No. Dates Goods/Services	e Rhino Global Sc	Blue F	Int. Class 09: thermometers, not for medical use	Filed: October 12, 2006	3412119	77019598	SMART COOKING and Design
		ner	Owne	Goods/Services	Dates	Reg. No.	App. No.	Mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 08/01/2018